IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA HOBART REGISTRY



No. H12 of 2015

ROBERT BADENACH

First Appellant

MURDOCH CLARKE SOLICITORS (A FIRM)

Second Appellant

BETWEEN:

- and -

10

20

ROGER WAYNE CALVERT

Respondent

CHRONOLOGY

PART I: Form of chronology

This chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

PART II: Appellants' chronology

Date	Event	Reference
20/05/31	Date of birth of Jeffrey Doddridge	Doddridge –v- Badenach
	24	[2011] TASSC 34, Evans J
		at [2] (Evans J)
July 1969	Date of birth, Patrice Doddridge	Evans J [2]
1973	Jeffrey Doddridge separates from Gwen Grant	Evans J [2]
1976	Jeffrey Doddridge commences de facto relationship	Evans J [2] and [4]
	with Jane Calvert	
1984	Jeffrey Doddridge and Roger Calvert acquire 724	T13-14
	Nubeena Road Koonya as tenants in common in equal	
	shares	
1984	Jeffrey Doddridge and Roger Calvert acquire property	T13-14
	at Saltwater River Road Premaydena as tenants in	
	common in equal shares	
30/05/84	Jeffrey Doddridge makes a will which provides for,	Blow CJ [5]
	inter alia, a legacy in the sum of \$10,000 in favour of	
	Patrice Doddridge	
5/10/84	Jeffrey Doddridge makes a will and does not provide	Blow CJ [5]
	for Patrice Doddridge	
26/03/09	Jeffrey Doddridge instructs appellants to prepare a	Blow CJ [2]
	new will which does not make provision for Patrice	

Filed on behalf of: Appellants

Shaun McElwaine + Associates Barristers & Solicitors 52 Elizabeth Street Launceston Tasmania 7250 Date of Document: 30 November 2015

Telephone: 6334 5884 Facsimile: 6334 5373

office@shaunmcelwaine.com.au

	Doddridge	
26/03/09	Jeffrey Doddridge executes his will as drawn	Blow CJ [2]
01/09/09	Jeffrey Doddridge dies	Court Book (trial) (CB)
	,	page 342
20/01/10	Patrice Doddridge files TFM Act application	CB 343-344
8/07/11	Evans J publishes reasons for decision in TFM Act	Evans J, decision
	application and orders that provision be made out of	
	the estate in the sum of \$200,000 in favour of Patrice	
	Doddridge	
12/02/14	Respondent commences action for damages against	Writ and Statement of
	the appellant	Claim filed 12/02/14
24/11/14	Blow CJ publishes reasons for decision, and dismisses	Calvert –v- Badenach
¥2	the respondent's claim	[2014] TASSC 61
15/12/14	Respondent files notice of appeal to the Full Court	Notice of Appeal filed
A TIES		15/12/14
24/07/15	Full Court allows the appeal	Calvert –v- Badenach
		[2015] TASFC 8

Dated \$0 November 2015

JEREMY RUSKIN QC AICKIN CHAMBERS 9225 7245

SHAUN MCELWAINE SC LAUNCESTON 6334 8884